
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 5087

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2021

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program 

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program -

2021)

 

I, DANIELLE DONEGAN,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education and Training;  

 

(b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the

Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each

Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support

Program; and 

 

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under

paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the

corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.   

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 4,732,904 98,807 4,831,711

Charles Sturt University 6,008,818 125,443 6,134,261

Macquarie University 33,747,727 704,535 34,452,262

Southern Cross University 5,725,550 119,529 5,845,079



Page 2

The University of New England 15,013,388 313,427 15,326,815

The University of New South Wales 184,508,991 3,851,906 188,360,897

The University of Newcastle 46,426,845 969,231 47,396,076

The University of Sydney 175,260,324 3,658,826 178,919,150

University of Technology Sydney 32,646,170 681,539 33,327,709

University of Western Sydney 16,889,128 352,587 17,241,715

University of Wollongong 30,725,797 641,448 31,367,245

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 30,615,129 639,138 31,254,267

Federation University Australia 2,476,864 51,708 2,528,572

La Trobe University 32,837,184 685,526 33,522,710

Monash University 183,924,325 3,839,700 187,764,025

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

24,877,461 519,355 25,396,816

Swinburne University of Technology 16,811,698 350,969 17,162,667

The University of Melbourne 205,917,430 4,298,839 210,216,269

Victoria University 7,011,709 146,380 7,158,089

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 5,614,549 117,212 5,731,761

Griffith University 34,231,034 714,625 34,945,659

James Cook University 19,710,325 411,483 20,121,808

Queensland University of Technology 40,342,005 842,201 41,184,206

The University of Queensland 182,866,852 3,817,624 186,684,476

University of Southern Queensland 9,054,162 189,020 9,243,182

University of the Sunshine Coast 11,280,694 235,502 11,516,196

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 42,499,575 887,243 43,386,818

Edith Cowan University 7,102,743 148,280 7,251,023

Murdoch University 15,951,311 333,008 16,284,319

The University of Western Australia 82,951,524 1,731,740 84,683,264

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 22,149,442 462,403 22,611,845

The University of Adelaide 78,608,988 1,641,083 80,250,071

University of South Australia 33,426,109 697,821 34,123,930

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 41,176,746 859,628 42,036,374

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 283,576 5,920 289,496

Charles Darwin University 20,452,989 426,987 20,879,976

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 7,860,651 164,103 8,024,754

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 132,430,392 2,764,686 135,195,078

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University 2,516,737 52,541 2,569,278



Page 3

The University of Notre Dame Australia 1,084,534 22,641 1,107,175

Torrens University Australia Ltd 402,647 8,406 411,053

University of Divinity 1,140,143 23,803 1,163,946

TOTAL Australia
1,849,295,170 38,606,853 1,887,902,023

Variation Reason

Adjustment to RSP for pay 23 required due to additional payment of $1 billion in first half of 2021.

Approved by DANIELLE DONEGAN on 29 November 2021 at 15:05:31

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 04

December 2021 05:00:25


